against any other Original Member or the Joint Venture regarding 
the Joint Venture Agreement, the Joint Venture and the Facility; 

(e) each of the Original Members will be entitled to a one tenth share of the 
agreed purchase price of the Property of four hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($450,000) less all third party costs for the winding up 
of the Joint Venture; and  

(f) each Assignee will pay the Original Members one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000) for the continued use and operation of the 
Property.   

10 Notices 

The notice provisions (if any) in the Joint Venture Agreement are expressly 
incorporated into this deed. 

11 Ancillary provisions 

11.1 Entire agreement 

This deed constitutes the entire agreement of the parties about its subject matter